

71133-4

71133-4

NO. 71133-4-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

D. G.-R.,

Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

THE HONORABLE PALMER ROBINSON

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT


DANIEL T. SATTERBERG
King County Prosecuting Attorney

NAMI KIM
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

King County Prosecuting Attorney
W554 King County Courthouse
516 3rd Avenue
Seattle, Washington 98104
(206) 296-9650

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED</u>	1
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
1. PROCEDURAL FACTS	2
2. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS	3
C. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	17
1. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY RULED THAT D. G.-R.'S PRE-ARREST STATEMENTS WERE NOT THE RESULT OF CUSTODIAL INTERROGATION	17
a. Substantial Evidence Supports The Trial Court's Findings Of Fact	18
i. Finding of fact no. 1	19
ii. Finding of fact no. 2	20
iii. Finding of fact no. 6	20
iv. Finding of fact no. 7	22
b. D. G.-R. Was Not In Custody	23
2. THE COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN ADMITTING LIMITED TESTIMONY UNDER THE HUE AND CRY DOCTRINE	34
a. The Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion In Ruling The Evidence Was Timely Reported..	35
b. The Timeliness Requirement Is Based On An Antiquated Premise	37

c.	The Trial Court Correctly Identified That K.P.A.'s Mother's Testimony Was Also Admissible Under ER 801(d)(1)(ii) To Rebut The Inference Of Recent Fabrication	40
d.	Any Error Is Harmless	42
3.	CUMULATIVE ERROR DID NOT DENY D. G.-R. A FAIR TRIAL	44
D.	<u>CONCLUSION</u>	45

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Federal:

Berkemer v. McCarty, 468 U.S. 420,
104 S. Ct. 3138, 82 L. Ed. 2d 317 (1984)..... 25

J.D.B. v. North Carolina, ___ U.S. ___,
131 S. Ct. 2394, 180 L. Ed. 2d 310 (2011)..... 25, 26

Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436,
86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966)..... 1, 24, 26, 32

Rhode Island v. Innis, 446 U.S. 291,
100 S. Ct. 1682, 64 L. Ed. 2d 297 (1980)..... 24

Thompson v. Keohane, 516 U.S. 99,
116 S. Ct. 457 (1995)..... 24, 25

Washington State:

In re Cross, 2014 WL 2892418,
327 P.3d 660 (2014)..... 24

In re Davis, 152 Wn.2d 647,
101 P.3d 1 (2004)..... 18

State v. Ackerman, 90 Wn. App. 477,
953 P.2d 816 (1998)..... 35, 36

State v. Alexander, 64 Wn. App. 147,
822 P.2d 1250 (1992)..... 37

State v. Bourgeois, 133 Wn.2d 389,
945 P.2d 1120 (1997)..... 35, 42

State v. Braham, 67 Wn. App. 930,
841 P.2d 785 (1992)..... 42

<u>State v. Brockob</u> , 159 Wn.2d 311, 150 P.3d 59 (2006).....	21
<u>State v. D.R.</u> , 84 Wn. App. 832, 930 P.2d 350 (1997).....	27, 32
<u>State v. Daniels</u> , 160 Wn.2d 256, 156 P.3d 905 (2007).....	31
<u>State v. Ferguson</u> , 100 Wn.2d 131, 667 P.2d 68 (1983).....	35
<u>State v. Graham</u> , 59 Wn. App. 418, 798 P.2d 314 (1990).....	38
<u>State v. Greiff</u> , 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000), <u>review denied</u> , 151 Wn.2d 1031 (2004).....	44, 45
<u>State v. Griffin</u> , 43 Wash. 591, 86 P. 951 (1906).....	37, 38, 39
<u>State v. Head</u> , 136 Wn.2d 619, 964, P.2d 1187 (1998).....	21
<u>State v. Heritage</u> , 152 Wn.2d 210, 95 P.3d 345 (2004).....	25, 26
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	18, 19
<u>State v. Hodges</u> , 118 Wn. App. 668, 77 P.3d 375 (2003).....	44
<u>State v. Hunter</u> , 18 Wn. 670, 52 P. 247 (1898).....	35, 37
<u>State v. Kirkman</u> , 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	40
<u>State v. Lavaris</u> , 99 Wn.2d 851, 664 P.2d 1234 (1983).....	24

<u>State v. Murley</u> , 35 Wn.2d 233, 212 P.2d 801 (1949).....	35, 37, 38
<u>State v. Osborn</u> , 59 Wn. App. 1, 795 P.2d 1174 (1990).....	35
<u>State v. Sargent</u> , 111 Wn.2d 641, 762 P.2d 1127 (1988).....	24
<u>State v. Vickers</u> , 148 Wn.2d 91, 59 P.3d 58 (2002).....	18, 21
<u>Wright v. Dave Johnson Ins. Inc.</u> , 167 Wn. App. 758, 275 P.3d 339 (2012).....	19

Other Jurisdictions:

<u>State ex rel. Juvenile Dep't v. Loreda</u> , 125 Or. App. 390, 865 P.2d 1312 (1993).....	27, 28
--	--------

Constitutional Provisions

Federal:

U.S. Const. amend. V	24
----------------------------	----

Rules and Regulations

Washington State:

CrR 3.5.....	14, 16, 17, 18, 22
CrR 6.1.....	32
ER 801	34, 40, 42
JuCR 7.11	32

Other Authorities

William Blackstone, 4 Commentaries, 213 38
